04-06-2006

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office

REC

- 4 ₈	103213369					
AR 3 0 2006	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
AR &	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
AC	Darrin Bowler	Name: E2V Technologies (UK) Limited				
TA TRADER	Anthony Joel Challis					
	Anthony James Tokeley Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 106 Waterhouse Lane				
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
7	Execution Date(s): January 31, 2006					
4095-5	X Assignment Merger Change of Name					
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Chelmsford				
٠,	Government Interest Assignment	State: Essex				
\sim	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
U		Country: United Kingdom Zip: CM1 2QU Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No				
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?				
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/312,840	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No				
						
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 41557-226866	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 41557-226866	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 41557-226866	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 41557-226866	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 41557-226866 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 41557-226866 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 41557-226866 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20043-9998	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 41557-226866 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 41557-226866 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4000 Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 Email Address: 9. Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 41557-226866 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4000 Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 41557-226866 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4000 Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 Email Address: 9. Signature: Robert Kinberg - 26,924 Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Robert Kinberg				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 41557-226866 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4000 Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 Email Address: 9. Signature: Robert Kinberg - 26,924	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Robert Kinberg 3/30/04 Date Total number of pages including cover				
04/05/	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 41557-226866 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4000 Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 Email Address: 9. Signature: Robert Kinberg - 26,924 Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Robert Kinberg 7 Japan				
04/05// 01 FC:	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 41557-226866 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4000 Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature Robert Kinberg - 26,924 Name of Person Signing 735811 2006 NJAMA1 00000056 220261 11312840	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Robert Kinberg 3/30/DL Date Total number of pages including cover				

PATENT

REEL: 017702 FRAME: 0464

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS Darrin BOWLER,	Anthony Joel CHALLIS a	nd Anthony James To	OKELEY, all of Great	Britain, hereinafter
(collectively) referred to as the assignor, has	as invented a certain improven	nent relating toEL	ECTRON BEAM	TUBE OUTPUT
ARRANGEMENT	, which said assignor has o	caused an application for	United States Letters Pa	itent to be prepared,
[] the inventor's declaration for said ap filed in the United States Patent and Trade		currently with the execu	tion of this instrument; s	said application to be
[X] said application having been filed in t		rademark Office on	. Serial Nu	umber 11/ .
[] said application having been filed und	er the Patent Cooperation Trea	ity on	, Serial No.	
the United States of America being des		,		
AND WHEREAS E2V TECH	INOLOGIES (UK) LIMI	TED, 106 Waterhous	se Lane, Chelmsford,	Essex CM1 2QU
<u>United Kingdom</u> , hereinafter referred to including any and all divisions and continuous any and all renewals, reissues and all renewals.	o as the assignee, is desirous of uations thereof, and in and to s	f acquiring the entire rig	tht, title and interest in an	nd to said application
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, the said assignee to said assignor, the receipt and said assignee's successors and assign divisions and continuations thereof, and in renewals, reissues and prolongations there said application, including any all divisions therefor, including any and all renewals, a arising from or appertaining thereto, for a reissues and prolongations thereof, for the beneficial a manner as the said assignor acts relating to the obtaining or to the asset AND said assignor authorizes and and on any and all divisions and continuate	of which is hereby acknowled s, the entire and exclusive rig and to said invention and any eof; said assignee, and said as ons and continuations thereof reissues and prolongations there and during the term or terms of the use and benefit of said as ight or could have held and en- is to perform, upon the request- ring of said patents, including and requests the Commissioner	lged, said assignor herebith, title and interest in a and all patents which missignee's successors and f, and the said invention reof, with all the rights, any and all such patents signee, and said assignejoyed the same, if this ast of said assignee, or said any and all renewals, reof Patents and Tradema	by assigns, sells and transpand to said application, in any be granted therefore, assigns, to have, hold, expowers, privileges and a when granted, including ee's successors and assignment had not been in d assignee's successors of issues and prolongations rks to issue Letters Paten	sfers to said assignee including any and al including any and al xercise and enjoy the hich may be granted dvantages in anywise any and all renewals. gns, in as ample and all thereof. at on said application
WITNESSES: Signature: Name: MR HMTIN TO Address: LABMIN CLA HUNTING Signature: Manual Ramo Hunting Name: MR MICHAEL BINN Address: TI 1444 CA TAGE	MATKENS ME DOFFIELD	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Darrin BOW	DER	

VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 DC2DOCS1/709301

LIREAT BENTIEY, ESSEX COTSRY

PATENT REEL: 017702 FRAME: 0465

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 41557-226866 RK

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED, this 31's day of Janoury, 200	6.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: Milalles
Name: MR Marin Townson	Name: Anthony Joel CHALLIS
Address: 4 BMN CLOSE	
BUNY RAPPIET	
Huntracrow, cavils	AEZE ZCR
Signature: M. S. S. S. W.	
Name: MR MICHAEL TOHN DUFFIELD	
Address: 27 HILL COTTAGES FLAG HILL.	
GREAT BENTLEY, ESSEX, COTSRG	
EXECUTED, this 31 day of 5000 - 200	€
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: A Stocease
Name: Wa MARTEN THEWISTON	Name: Anthony James TOKELEY
Address: 4 RMA/ CLETE	
Buny Ruriey	
HUNTING CANG	es lereren
Signature: M. S. Wilkerdd	
Name: AND MICHAEL JOHN OUFFIELD	
Address: 27 MILL COTTAGES, FLAGHILL	
CREAT BENTLEY ESSEX CATERS	

<u>**USTOMER NO.:**</u> 26694

RECORDED: 03/30/2006

VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 DC2DOCS1/709301

> PATENT REEL: 017702 FRAME: 0466